

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16374 of 2024

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16374 of 2024**

=====

M/S SAMANVAY ASSOCIATES

Versus

**REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUNDS COMMISSIONER II COMPLIANCE IX &
ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

IG JOSHI(8726) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PATHIK M ACHARYA(3520) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 21/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned senior advocate Mr.Joshi, the matter is adjourned as learned senior advocate wants to file the application before the learned CGIT for restoration of the appeal along with other cognate application, matter is adjourned on 24.01.2025.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

NIVYA A. NAIR