

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16374 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16374 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16374 of 2024**

=====

M/S SAMANVAY ASSOCIATES**Versus****REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUNDS COMMISSIONER II COMPLIANCE IX &
ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**IG JOSHI(8726) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****MR PATHIK M ACHARYA(3520) for the Respondent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK****Date : 18/11/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that similar issue is pending before the Central Government Industrial Tribunal (CGIT) for restoration and, therefore, requests for some time.

Accordingly, stand over to **22.01.2026**.

Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly