

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16374 of 2024

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16374 of 2024**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2025
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16374 of 2024**

=====

M/S SAMANVAY ASSOCIATES

Versus

**REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUNDS COMMISSIONER II COMPLIANCE IX &
ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

IG JOSHI(8726) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR PATHIK M ACHARYA(3520) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

**Stand over to 03/07/2026. *Interim relief* granted earlier
to continue till then.**

SALIM/

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)